1	[Accept and Expend Gift - Retroactive - Yerba Buena Community Benefit District - Annie North Plaza Project - \$21,993.56]			
3	Resolution retroactively authorizing Public Works to accept and expend a gift of			
4	\$21,993.56 from Yerba Buena Community Benefit District for costs associated with soil			
5	excavation work for Public Works' Annie North Plaza project for the period of October			
6	1, 2019, through December 31, 2019.			
7				
8	WHEREAS, Public Works is responsible for right-of-way improvements; and			
9	WHEREAS, Public Works managed soil excavation work for Annie North Plaza from			
10	October 1, 2019, through December 31, 2019; and			
11	WHEREAS, On April 30, 2020, Yerba Buena Community Benefit District offered a gift			
12	of \$21,993.56 to Public Works for costs associated with soil excavation work at Annie North			
13	Plaza; and			
14	WHEREAS, The funding plan includes sufficient non-gift funds to complete Annie North			
15	Plaza soil excavation work; and			
16	WHEREAS, The total construction budget is \$54,983.91 and does not include indirect			
17	costs; and			
18	WHEREAS, The funding does not require an Annual Salary Ordinance (ASO)			
19	amendment; now, therefore be it			
20	RESOLVED, That San Francisco Public Works is hereby retroactively authorized to			
21	accept and expend up to \$21,993.56 Yerba Buena Community Benefit District funds for the			
22	project described above; and, be it			
23	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Director of Public Works or his or her designee is			
24	authorized to execute all required documents for receipt of Yerba Buena Community Benefit			
25	District funds.			

1	Recommended:	Approved: _	<u>/s/</u>
2			Mayor
3	/s/		
4	Alaric Degrafinried	Approved: _	/s/
5	Acting Director of Public Works		Controller
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			